2021 OPGA Portland GC Pro Am

Tee Sheet - Round 1 - Mon, April 5

Portland Golf Club

Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Abe Hawkins Portland Golf Club

Alan Nielsen Royal Oaks CC

Alan Reese Salem Golf Club

Allan LaPlante Gearhart Golf Links
Amanda Spanish Columbia Edgewater
Andrew Grove Willamette Valley Country Club
Andrew Salgado Pumpkin Ridge Golf Club
Anthony Carson lllahe Hills Country Club
Anthony Wik Claremont Golf Club

Barry Corno Charbonneau Golf Club

Bill Hilton Juniper Golf Course

Bill Morach Eugene Country Club

Billy Raschko Albany, Oregon

Blake Bowen lllahe Hills Country Club
Bob Sandgren Arrowhead Golf Club

Bobbi Croucher Orchard Hills Country Club
Bobby Lee Rock Creek Country Club

Brad Hunter GOLFTEC - Tualatin

Bradley Johnson Golf City Par-3

Brendan Goodling Portland Golf Club
Brett Roberson lllahe Hills Country Club
Brian Miller Juniper Golf Course

Brian Peterson Eastmoreland

Brian Wilson Rock Creek Country Club
Bruce Stewart Stone Creek

Bryan Thoet Salem Golf Club

Bryce Fisher Arrowhead Golf Club

Carrie DeGree Columbia Edgewater Country Club
Chad Potter Eugene Country Club

Chris Beck The Oregon Golf Club

Chris Bensel Charbonneau Golf Club
Chris Blaser The Oregon Golf Club

Chris Kane The Oregon Golf Club

9:00 AM

2:10 PM

1:20 PM

1:40 PM

2:10 PM

9:50 AM

1:50 PM

9:20 AM

1:50 PM

2:50 PM

9:30 AM

10:20 AM

2:50 PM

9:20 AM

1:50 PM

9:50 AM

8:40 AM

9:40 AM

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

2:30 PM

9:30 AM

8:50 AM

2:00 PM

1:30 PM

1:20 PM

2:40 PM

2:10 PM

10:20 AM

8:40 AM

2:50 PM

2:30 PM

8:50 AM

1
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10

10

10

10

10

10

10
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Blue
Blue
Blue
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Blue
Blue
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Blue

Brendan Goodling + David Lebeck + Travis Paul + Zach Jones
Doug Banks + Scott Leritz + Steve Beattie + Steve Gould

Bryan Thoet + Jeff Witbeck + Jim Hepler + Sam Healy

Curtis Gann + Jeffrey Moenck + Kevin Beebehiser + Zdravko Barbic
Carrie DeGree + Jodie Poletiek + Rachael Wickenheiser + Twyla Stange
Joe Driggers + Jonathan Stong + Ken Docekal + Tony Fox

Anthony Wik + Hunter Jones + Rob Murray + Stotz Thoda

Blake Bowen + Kent Sasaki + Pete Eastwood + Zeke Sexton

Andrew Salgado + Hunter Jones + Rob Murray + Stotz Thoda

Chris Bensel + Dean Rurak + Jackson Bensel + Jim Gibbons

Brian Miller + James Billings + Michael McLain + Mike Montgomery
Chad Potter + Craig Wanichek + Pat Eagen + Steve Korth

Jay Flint + Keith Johnson + Manny Cruz + Raj Nahal

Anthony Carson + Kent Sasaki + Pete Eastwood + Zeke Sexton

Dan Pokorny + Jeff Eden + Michael McAfee + Rob Gibbons

Jermey Henson + Randy Croucher + Tiffany Henson + William Roberts
Chris Beck + Jason Chambers + Matt Harris + Travis Kane

Derek Schweitzer + Garry Falor + Mike Daniel + Mike Walter

David Dailer + Jim Hays + Rick Riker + Robert Thompson

Abe Hawkins + David Lebeck + Travis Paul + Zach Jones

Jason Herber + Nate Scharer + Steve Yao + Steven Bowen

Bill Hilton + James Billings + Michael McLain + Mike Montgomery

Ray Comella + Rob Jackson + Tyler Austin + Tyler Sirna

Jeff Kragt + Keith Lambert + Martin Buckley + Maurice King

Daniel Cheremnov + Graham Moody + Michael Senatra + Rich Paden
Alan Reese + Jeff Witbeck + Jim Hepler + Sam Healy

Corey Budworth + Mason Martin + Mike Landis + Terry Marsh

Amanda Spanish + Jodie Poletiek + Rachael Wickenheiser + Twyla Stange

Bill Morach + Craig Wanichek + Pat Eagen + Steve Korth
Bobby Lee + Jason Chambers + Matt Harris + Travis Kane
Barry Corno + Dean Rurak + Jackson Bensel + Jim Gibbons
Jack Snook + Jamie Snook + Nick Piovanelli + Robert Rymer

Jeremy Wood + Kevin Dodds + Maggie Simons + Russ Gold



2021 OPGA Portland GC Pro Am

Tee Sheet - Round 1 - Mon, April 5

Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Chris Myrvold Pumpkin Ridge Golf Club

Christiaan Thorne Astoria G&CC

Christopher Johnson Riverside Golf & Country Club

Clint Schaeffer Arrowhead Golf Club
Cody Mullins Astoria G&CC

Colin Inglis Shadow Hills Country Club
Cora Ng Orchard Hills Country Club
Corey Budworth Arrowhead Golf Club
Craig Crandall Rock Creek Country Club
Craig Wanichek Eugene Country Club
Curtis Gann Gearhart Golf Links
Dallas Forbes Arrowhead Golf Club
Dan Cashmere Golf Galaxy - Cascade
Dan Pokorny Arrowhead Golf Club
Daniel Cheremnov Arrowhead

Daniel Hext Meriwether National GC
Darrel Hostetler Mallard Creek

Dave Chaput Mallard creek

David Baker Royal Oaks CC

David Brown Arrowhead Golf Club
David Dailer Golf City Par-3

David Lebeck Portland Golf Club
Dean Rurak Charbonneau Golf Club
Derek Schweitzer Springhill CC

Don Orrell Juniper Golf Course

Doug Banks Tualatin Country Club
Doug Banks Royal Oaks CC

Doug Wirkkala Portland Golf Club
Dwain Oster Riverside Golf & Country Club
Eric Kuiken Mallard creek

Eric Sjogren Royal Oaks Country Club
Erik Ostmo Portland Golf Club
Fernando Carpena Rock Creek CC
Garret Dunn Arrowhead Golf Club

Garry Falor Creekside CC

9:10 AM

10:00 AM

9:20 AM

3:00 PM

10:00 AM

3:00 PM

10:10 AM

2:40 PM

2:20 PM

10:20 AM

1:40 PM

2:40 PM

1:40 PM

1:50 PM

1:30 PM

9:00 AM

10:20 AM

10:20 AM

8:40 AM

2:40 PM

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

2:50 PM

9:40 AM

10:10 AM

8:30 AM

2:10 PM

10:00 AM

9:10 AM

10:20 AM

8:40 AM

1:15 PM

9:10 AM

3:00 PM

9:40 AM
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Dwain Oster + Fernando Carpena + Luis Carpena + Mike Proctor
Cody Mullins + John Kawasoe + Thomas Kelly + Tommy Smith
Michael Notrica + Mickey Elfers + Scott Wyckoff + Tim Neumann
Garret Dunn + Howard Fisher + Rob Folse + Ross Kukula
Christiaan Thorne + John Kawasoe + Thomas Kelly + Tommy Smith
James McCallie + Kenny Weeks + Mike Swanzy + Skyler Johnson
Jeff Jarvis + Jim Greear + Kevin Coombs + Ryan Beardmore
Bryce Fisher + Mason Martin + Mike Landis + Terry Marsh

Hunter Wescott + Kevin Taylor + Kord Schull + Riley Hutchinson
Bill Morach + Chad Potter + Pat Eagen + Steve Korth

Allan LaPlante + Jeffrey Moenck + Kevin Beebehiser + Zdravko Barbic
David Brown + Jeff Longtain + Jerry Calvin + John Bartholomew
Harpreet Brar + Jordan Fisher + Tara Tokonitz + Zachary Welch
Bob Sandgren + Jeff Eden + Michael McAfee + Rob Gibbons
Bruce Stewart + Graham Moody + Michael Senatra + Rich Paden
Greg Chianello + James Cavanaugh + Max Niemi + Nicholas Mabry
Dave Chaput + Eric Kuiken + Grant Chaput + Steven Hill

Darrel Hostetler + Eric Kuiken + Grant Chaput + Steven Hill

Eric Sjogren + Jon Romano + Spencer Tibbits + Tyler Hows
Dallas Forbes + Jeff Longtain + Jerry Calvin + John Bartholomew
Bradley Johnson + Jim Hays + Rick Riker + Robert Thompson
Abe Hawkins + Brendan Goodling + Travis Paul + Zach Jones
Barry Corno + Chris Bensel + Jackson Bensel + Jim Gibbons

Brad Hunter + Garry Falor + Mike Daniel + Mike Walter

Hayden Stratton + Mark Crose + Stein Swenson + Verle Steppe
JC Riter + Kevin Mathis + Landon Banks + Walter Porterfield

Alan Nielsen + Scott Leritz + Steve Beattie + Steve Gould

Jamie Sumner + Kevin Kidd + Tyler Carlson + Walker Kidd

Chris Myrvold + Fernando Carpena + Luis Carpena + Mike Proctor
Darrel Hostetler + Dave Chaput + Grant Chaput + Steven Hill
David Baker + Jon Romano + Spencer Tibbits + Tyler Hows

Joe Conway + John Vranizan + Ryan Smith + Tim Hval

Chris Myrvold + Dwain Oster + Luis Carpena + Mike Proctor

Clint Schaeffer + Howard Fisher + Rob Folse + Ross Kukula

Brad Hunter + Derek Schweitzer + Mike Daniel + Mike Walter
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Tee Sheet - Round 1 - Mon, April 5

Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Graham Moody Royal Oakes
Grant Chaput Mallard Creek

Greg Chianello Reserve

Harpreet Brar Reserve Vineyards Golf Course

Hayden Stratton Juniper Golf Course
Hogan Arey Trysting Tree Golf Club
Howard Fisher Arrowhead Golf Club

Howie Smith Glendoveer

Hunter Jones The Reserve Vineyards & GC
Hunter Wescott Rock Creek Country Club
JC Riter Oswego Lake Country Club

Jack Snook The Oregon Golf Club
Jackson Bensel Charbonneau Golf Club
James Cavanaugh Meriwether

James Billings Juniper Golf Course

James McCallie Shadow Hills Country Club
Jamie Snook The Oregon Golf Club

Jamie Sumner Portland Golf Club

Jared Lambert Meadow Lakes Golf Course
Jason Basile Heron Lakes Golf Course
Jason Chambers Pumpkin Ridge Golf Club
Jason Herber lllahe Hills Country Club

Jay Flint Corvallis Club

Jeff Eden Arrowhead Golf Club

Jeff Longtain Arrowhead Golf Club

Jeff Witbeck Salem Golf Club

Jeff Jarvis Orchard Hills Country Club

Jeff Kragt Rock Creek Country Club

Jeff McDorman Heron Lakes GC

Jeff Mitchell Manzanita Golf Course

Jeffrey Moenck Gearhart Golf Links
Jeremy Wood The Oregon Golf Club
Jermey Henson Orchard Hills Country Club
Jerry Calvin Arrowhead Golf Club

Jesse White Heron Lakes GC

1:30 PM

10:20 AM

9:00 AM

1:40 PM

10:10 AM

2:20 PM

3:00 PM

9:40 AM

1:50 PM

2:20 PM

8:30 AM

2:30 PM

2:50 PM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

3:00 PM
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8:30 AM

3:10 PM
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2:40 PM
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Bruce Stewart + Daniel Cheremnov + Michael Senatra + Rich Paden
Darrel Hostetler + Dave Chaput + Eric Kuiken + Steven Hill

Daniel Hext + James Cavanaugh + Max Niemi + Nicholas Mabry
Dan Cashmere + Jordan Fisher + Tara Tokonitz + Zachary Welch
Don Orrell + Mark Crose + Stein Swenson + Verle Steppe

Pat Steeves + Seth King + Tyler Copp + Will Scoville

Clint Schaeffer + Garret Dunn + Rob Folse + Ross Kukula

Kevin Niessner + Lynn Lawer + Nick Niessner + Robert Prominski
Andrew Salgado + Anthony Wik + Rob Murray + Stotz Thoda
Craig Crandall + Kevin Taylor + Kord Schull + Riley Hutchinson
Doug Banks + Kevin Mathis + Landon Banks + Walter Porterfield
Chris Blaser + Jamie Snook + Nick Piovanelli + Robert Rymer
Barry Corno + Chris Bensel + Dean Rurak + Jim Gibbons

Daniel Hext + Greg Chianello + Max Niemi + Nicholas Mabry

Bill Hilton + Brian Miller + Michael McLain + Mike Montgomery
Colin Inglis + Kenny Weeks + Mike Swanzy + Skyler Johnson
Chris Blaser + Jack Snook + Nick Piovanelli + Robert Rymer
Doug Wirkkala + Kevin Kidd + Tyler Carlson + Walker Kidd

Ken Hissam + Nate Nebel + Scott Haynes + Zach Mode

Jeff McDorman + Jesse White + Rick Corkill + Roger Basile
Bobby Lee + Chris Beck + Matt Harris + Travis Kane

Brett Roberson + Nate Scharer + Steve Yao + Steven Bowen

Billy Raschko + Keith Johnson + Manny Cruz + Raj Nahal

Bob Sandgren + Dan Pokorny + Michael McAfee + Rob Gibbons
Dallas Forbes + David Brown + Jerry Calvin + John Bartholomew
Alan Reese + Bryan Thoet + Jim Hepler + Sam Healy

Cora Ng + Jim Greear + Kevin Coombs + Ryan Beardmore

Brian Wilson + Keith Lambert + Martin Buckley + Maurice King
Jason Basile + Jesse White + Rick Corkill + Roger Basile

Michael Thiel + Mike Moyer + Scott Miller + Tony Fennig

Allan LaPlante + Curtis Gann + Kevin Beebehiser + Zdravko Barbic
Chris Kane + Kevin Dodds + Maggie Simons + Russ Gold

Bobbi Croucher + Randy Croucher + Tiffany Henson + William Roberts
Dallas Forbes + David Brown + Jeff Longtain + John Bartholomew

Jason Basile + Jeff McDorman + Rick Corkill + Roger Basile



2021 OPGA Portland GC Pro Am

Tee Sheet - Round 1 - Mon, April 5

Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Jim Gibbons Charbonneau Golf Club

Jim Greear Orchard Hills Country Club

Jim Hays Golf City Par-3

Jim Hepler Salem Golf Club

Jodie Poletiek Columbia Edgewater

Joe Driggers Willamette Valley Country Club
Joe Conway Portland Golf Club

John Lewis Willamette Valley Country Club
John Bartholomew Arrowhead Golf Club
John Grothe Willamette Valley Country Club
John Kawasoe Astoria Golf & Country Club
John Vranizan Portland Golf Club

John Welsh Life member

Jon Romano Royal Oaks CC

Jonathan Stong Willamette Valley Country Club
Jordan Fisher Golf Galaxy - Cascade

Keith Johnson Corvallis Club

Keith Lambert Rock Creek Country Club
Ken Docekal Willamette Valley Country Club
Ken Hissam Willamette Valley CC

Kenny Weeks Shadow Hills Country Club
Kent Sasaki Portland Golf Club

Kevin Beebehiser Gearhart Golf Links

Kevin Coombs Orchard Hills Country Club
Kevin Dodds The Oregon Golf Club

Kevin Kidd Portland Golf Club

Kevin Mathis Oswego Lake Country Club
Kevin Niessner Glendoveer Golf Course
Kevin Taylor Rock Creek Country Club

Kord Schull Rock Creek Country Club
Landon Banks Oswego Lake Country Club
Larry Raschko Willamette Valley Country Club
Luis Carpena Rock Creek CC

Lynn Lawer Glendoveer

Maggie Simons The Oregon Golf Club

2:50 PM

10:10 AM

2:00 PM

1:20 PM

2:10 PM

9:50 AM

1:15 PM

9:30 AM

2:40 PM

9:30 AM
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1:15 PM
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3:00 PM
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Barry Corno + Chris Bensel + Dean Rurak + Jackson Bensel
Cora Ng + Jeff Jarvis + Kevin Coombs + Ryan Beardmore
Bradley Johnson + David Dailer + Rick Riker + Robert Thompson

Alan Reese + Bryan Thoet + Jeff Witbeck + Sam Healy

Amanda Spanish + Carrie DeGree + Rachael Wickenheiser + Twyla Stange

Andrew Grove + Jonathan Stong + Ken Docekal + Tony Fox

Erik Ostmo + John Vranizan + Ryan Smith + Tim Hval

John Grothe + Larry Raschko + Mike Freeborg + Tyson Campbell
Dallas Forbes + David Brown + Jeff Longtain + Jerry Calvin

John Lewis + Larry Raschko + Mike Freeborg + Tyson Campbell
Christiaan Thorne + Cody Mullins + Thomas Kelly + Tommy Smith
Erik Ostmo + Joe Conway + Ryan Smith + Tim Hval

Mark Chan + Peter Kaufmann + Tony Phan + Vinny Digiano
David Baker + Eric Sjogren + Spencer Tibbits + Tyler Hows
Andrew Grove + Joe Driggers + Ken Docekal + Tony Fox

Dan Cashmere + Harpreet Brar + Tara Tokonitz + Zachary Welch
Billy Raschko + Jay Flint + Manny Cruz + Raj Nahal

Brian Wilson + Jeff Kragt + Martin Buckley + Maurice King
Andrew Grove + Joe Driggers + Jonathan Stong + Tony Fox
Jared Lambert + Nate Nebel + Scott Haynes + Zach Mode

Colin Inglis + James McCallie + Mike Swanzy + Skyler Johnson
Anthony Carson + Blake Bowen + Pete Eastwood + Zeke Sexton
Allan LaPlante + Curtis Gann + Jeffrey Moenck + Zdravko Barbic
Cora Ng + Jeff Jarvis + Jim Greear + Ryan Beardmore

Chris Kane + Jeremy Wood + Maggie Simons + Russ Gold

Doug Wirkkala + Jamie Sumner + Tyler Carlson + Walker Kidd
Doug Banks + JC Riter + Landon Banks + Walter Porterfield
Howie Smith + Lynn Lawer + Nick Niessner + Robert Prominski
Craig Crandall + Hunter Wescott + Kord Schull + Riley Hutchinson
Craig Crandall + Hunter Wescott + Kevin Taylor + Riley Hutchinson
Doug Banks + JC Riter + Kevin Mathis + Walter Porterfield

John Lewis + John Grothe + Mike Freeborg + Tyson Campbell

Chris Myrvold + Dwain Oster + Fernando Carpena + Mike Proctor

Blue/White Howie Smith + Kevin Niessner + Nick Niessner + Robert Prominski

Green

Chris Kane + Jeremy Wood + Kevin Dodds + Russ Gold
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Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Manny Cruz Corvallis Club

Mark Chan Eastmoreland

Mark Crose Juniper Golf Course

Martin Buckley Rock Creek Country Club
Mason Martin Arrowhead Golf Club

Matt Harris The Oregon Golf Club

Maurice King Rock Creek Country Club

Max Niemi Meriwether National GC

Michael McAfee Arrowhead Golf Club

Michael Notrica Riverside Golf and Country Club
Michael Senatra Arrowhead

Michael McLain Juniper Golf Course

Michael Thiel Chambers Bay GC

Mickey Elfers Riverside Golf and Country Club
Mike Daniel Chehalem Glen

Mike Walter Springhill CC

Mike Freeborg Willamette Valley Country Club
Mike Landis Arrowhead Golf Club

Mike Montgomery Juniper Golf Course

Mike Moyer Orchard Hills Country Club

Mike Proctor Rock Creek CC

Mike Swanzy Shadow Hills Country Club

Nate Nebel Willamette Valley CC

Nate Scharer lllahe Hills Country Club
Nicholas Mabry Meriwether National Golf Course
Nick Niessner Glendoveer

Nick Piovanelli The Oregon Golf Club

Nick Proudman Oswego Lake Country Club
Pat Steeves Trysting Tree Golf Club

Pat Eagen Eugene Country Club

Patrick Palmer Oswego Lake Country Club
Paul Glass Oswego Lake Country Club

Pete Eastwood lllahe Hills Country Club

Peter Kaufmann Eastmoreland

Rachael Wickenheiser Columbia Edgewater

2:50 PM

9:10 AM

10:10 AM

2:00 PM

2:40 PM

8:40 AM

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:50 PM

9:20 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

3:10 PM

9:20 AM

9:40 AM

9:40 AM

9:30 AM

2:40 PM

9:30 AM

3:10 PM

9:10 AM

3:00 PM

8:30 AM

2:30 PM

9:00 AM

9:40 AM

2:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:20 PM

10:20 AM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

9:20 AM

9:10 AM

2:10 PM
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1

10
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White
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
White
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue

Green

Billy Raschko + Jay Flint + Keith Johnson + Raj Nahal

John Welsh + Peter Kaufmann + Tony Phan + Vinny Digiano

Don Orrell + Hayden Stratton + Stein Swenson + Verle Steppe
Brian Wilson + Jeff Kragt + Keith Lambert + Maurice King

Bryce Fisher + Corey Budworth + Mike Landis + Terry Marsh
Bobby Lee + Chris Beck + Jason Chambers + Travis Kane

Brian Wilson + Jeff Kragt + Keith Lambert + Martin Buckley

Daniel Hext + Greg Chianello + James Cavanaugh + Nicholas Mabry
Bob Sandgren + Dan Pokorny + Jeff Eden + Rob Gibbons
Christopher Johnson + Mickey Elfers + Scott Wyckoff + Tim Neumann
Bruce Stewart + Daniel Cheremnov + Graham Moody + Rich Paden
Bill Hilton + Brian Miller + James Billings + Mike Montgomery

Jeff Mitchell + Mike Moyer + Scott Miller + Tony Fennig

Christopher Johnson + Michael Notrica + Scott Wyckoff + Tim Neumann
Brad Hunter + Derek Schweitzer + Garry Falor + Mike Walter

Brad Hunter + Derek Schweitzer + Garry Falor + Mike Daniel

John Lewis + John Grothe + Larry Raschko + Tyson Campbell
Bryce Fisher + Corey Budworth + Mason Martin + Terry Marsh

Bill Hilton + Brian Miller + James Billings + Michael McLain

Jeff Mitchell + Michael Thiel + Scott Miller + Tony Fennig

Chris Myrvold + Dwain Oster + Fernando Carpena + Luis Carpena
Colin Inglis + James McCallie + Kenny Weeks + Skyler Johnson
Jared Lambert + Ken Hissam + Scott Haynes + Zach Mode

Brett Roberson + Jason Herber + Steve Yao + Steven Bowen
Daniel Hext + Greg Chianello + James Cavanaugh + Max Niemi
Howie Smith + Kevin Niessner + Lynn Lawer + Robert Prominski
Chris Blaser + Jack Snook + Jamie Snook + Robert Rymer

Patrick Palmer + Paul Glass + Scott Erdmann + Thomas Kirtz
Hogan Arey + Seth King + Tyler Copp + Will Scoville

Bill Morach + Chad Potter + Craig Wanichek + Steve Korth

Nick Proudman + Paul Glass + Scott Erdmann + Thomas Kirtz

Nick Proudman + Patrick Palmer + Scott Erdmann + Thomas Kirtz
Anthony Carson + Blake Bowen + Kent Sasaki + Zeke Sexton

John Welsh + Mark Chan + Tony Phan + Vinny Digiano

Amanda Spanish + Carrie DeGree + Jodie Poletiek + Twyla Stange
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Player Tee Time Hole Tee  Other Players

Raj Nahal Corvallis Club 2:50 PM 10 Blue Billy Raschko + Jay Flint + Keith Johnson + Manny Cruz

Randy Croucher Orchard Hills Country Club 9:50 AM 1 Blue Bobbi Croucher + Jermey Henson + Tiffany Henson + William Roberts
Ray Comella Eastmoreland Golf Course 8:50 AM 10 Blue Brian Peterson + Rob Jackson + Tyler Austin + Tyler Sirna

Rich Paden Stone Creek 1:30 PM 1 Blue Bruce Stewart + Daniel Cheremnov + Graham Moody + Michael Senatra
Rick Corkill Heron Lakes GC 3:10 PM 10 Blue Jason Basile + Jeff McDorman + Jesse White + Roger Basile
Rick Riker Golf City Par-3 2:00 PM 1 Blue Bradley Johnson + David Dailer + Jim Hays + Robert Thompson
Riley Hutchinson Rock Creek Country Club 2:20 PM 10 Blue Craig Crandall + Hunter Wescott + Kevin Taylor + Kord Schull
Rob Folse Arrowhead Golf Club 3:00 PM 10 Blue Clint Schaeffer + Garret Dunn + Howard Fisher + Ross Kukula
Rob Gibbons Arrowhead Golf Club 1:50 PM 10 Blue Bob Sandgren + Dan Pokorny + Jeff Eden + Michael McAfee
Rob Jackson Eastmoreland 8:50 AM 10 Blue Brian Peterson + Ray Comella + Tyler Austin + Tyler Sirna

Rob Murray Portland Golf Club 1:50 PM 1 Blue Andrew Salgado + Anthony Wik + Hunter Jones + Stotz Thoda
Robert Prominski Glendoveer 9:40 AM 1 Blue Howie Smith + Kevin Niessner + Lynn Lawer + Nick Niessner
Robert Rymer The Oregon Golf Club 2:30 PM 10 Blue Chris Blaser + Jack Snook + Jamie Snook + Nick Piovanelli
Robert Thompson Golf City Par-3 2:00 PM 1 Blue Bradley Johnson + David Dailer + Jim Hays + Rick Riker

Roger Basile Heron Lakes GC 3:10 PM 10 Blue Jason Basile + Jeff McDorman + Jesse White + Rick Corkill
Ross Kukula Arrowhead Golf Club 3:00 PM 10 Blue Clint Schaeffer + Garret Dunn + Howard Fisher + Rob Folse
Russ Gold The Oregon Golf Club 8:50 AM 1 Blue Chris Kane + Jeremy Wood + Kevin Dodds + Maggie Simons
Ryan Beardmore Orchard Hills Country Club 10:10 AM 1 Blue Cora Ng + Jeff Jarvis + Jim Greear + Kevin Coombs

Ryan Smith Portland Golf Club 1:15 PM 10 Blue Erik Ostmo + Joe Conway + John Vranizan + Tim Hval

Sam Healy Salem Golf Club 1:20 PM 10 Blue Alan Reese + Bryan Thoet + Jeff Witbeck + Jim Hepler

Scott Haynes Willamette Valley CC 8:30 AM 10 Blue Jared Lambert + Ken Hissam + Nate Nebel + Zach Mode

Scott Erdmann Oswego Lake Country Club 1:30 PM 10 Blue Nick Proudman + Patrick Palmer + Paul Glass + Thomas Kirtz
Scott Leritz Royal Oaks Country Club 2:10 PM 10 Blue Alan Nielsen + Doug Banks + Steve Beattie + Steve Gould
Scott Miller Langdon Farms 3:10 PM 1 Blue Jeff Mitchell + Michael Thiel + Mike Moyer + Tony Fennig

Scott Wyckoff Riverside Golf and Country Club 9:20 AM 10 Blue Christopher Johnson + Michael Notrica + Mickey Elfers + Tim Neumann
Seth King Trysting Tree Golf Club 2:20 PM 1 Blue Hogan Arey + Pat Steeves + Tyler Copp + Will Scoville

Skyler Johnson Shadow Hills Country Club 3:00 PM 1 Blue Colin Inglis + James McCallie + Kenny Weeks + Mike Swanzy
Spencer Tibbits Royal Oaks CC 8:40 AM 10 Blue David Baker + Eric Sjogren + Jon Romano + Tyler Hows

Stein Swenson Juniper Golf Course 10:10 AM 10 White Don Orrell + Hayden Stratton + Mark Crose + Verle Steppe
Steve Yao lllahe Hills Country Club 2:30 PM 1 Blue Brett Roberson + Jason Herber + Nate Scharer + Steven Bowen
Steve Beattie Royal Oaks CC 2:10 PM 10 Blue Alan Nielsen + Doug Banks + Scott Leritz + Steve Gould

Steve Gould Royal Oaks CC 2:10 PM 10 Blue Alan Nielsen + Doug Banks + Scott Leritz + Steve Beattie

Steve Korth Eugene Country Club 10:20 AM 10 Blue Bill Morach + Chad Potter + Craig Wanichek + Pat Eagen
Steven Bowen lllahe Hills Country Club 2:30 PM 1 Blue Brett Roberson + Jason Herber + Nate Scharer + Steve Yao

Steven Hill Mallard Creek Golf & RV Resort 10:20 AM 1 Blue Darrel Hostetler + Dave Chaput + Eric Kuiken + Grant Chaput
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Player

Tee Time Hole Tee

Other Players

Stotz Thoda Portland Golf Club

Tara Tokonitz Golf Galaxy - Cascade
Terry Marsh Arrowhead Golf Club

Thomas Kelly Astoria G&CC

Thomas Kirtz Oswego Lake Country Club
Tiffany Henson Orchard Hills Country Club
Tim Hval Portland Golf Club

Tim Neumann Riverside Golf and Country Club
Tommy Smith Astoria G&CC

Tony Fox Willamette Valley Country Club
Tony Fennig Langdon Farms

Tony Phan Rose city

Travis Kane The Dalles Country Club
Travis Paul Portland Golf Club

Twyla Stange Columbia Edgewater

Tyler Austin Eastmoreland

Tyler Carlson Portland Golf Club

Tyler Copp Trysting Tree Golf Club

Tyler Hows Royal Oaks CC

Tyler Sirna Eastmoreland

Tyson Campbell Willamette Valley Country Club
Verle Steppe Juniper Golf Course

Vinny Digiano Waverly

Walker Kidd Portland Golf Club

Walter Porterfield O.G.A. - Portland Metro
Will Scoville Trysting Tree Golf Club
William Roberts Orchard Hills Country Club
Zach Jones Portland Golf Club

Zach Mode The Shortgrass Foundation
Zachary Welch Golf Galaxy - Cascade
Zdravko Barbic Gearhart Golf Links

Zeke Sexton lllahe Hills Country Club

1:50 PM

1:40 PM

2:40 PM

10:00 AM

1:30 PM

9:50 AM

1:15 PM

9:20 AM

10:00 AM

9:50 AM

3:10 PM

9:10 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

2:10 PM

8:50 AM

10:00 AM

2:20 PM

8:40 AM

8:50 AM

9:30 AM

10:10 AM

9:10 AM

10:00 AM

8:30 AM

2:20 PM

9:50 AM

9:00 AM

8:30 AM

1:40 PM

1:40 PM

9:20 AM
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Blue
Green
Blue
Blue
Blue
Green
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Green
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
White
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue

Andrew Salgado + Anthony Wik + Hunter Jones + Rob Murray

Dan Cashmere + Harpreet Brar + Jordan Fisher + Zachary Welch
Bryce Fisher + Corey Budworth + Mason Martin + Mike Landis
Christiaan Thorne + Cody Mullins + John Kawasoe + Tommy Smith
Nick Proudman + Patrick Palmer + Paul Glass + Scott Erdmann

Bobbi Croucher + Jermey Henson + Randy Croucher + William Roberts
Erik Ostmo + Joe Conway + John Vranizan + Ryan Smith

Christopher Johnson + Michael Notrica + Mickey Elfers + Scott Wyckoff
Christiaan Thorne + Cody Mullins + John Kawasoe + Thomas Kelly
Andrew Grove + Joe Driggers + Jonathan Stong + Ken Docekal

Jeff Mitchell + Michael Thiel + Mike Moyer + Scott Miller

John Welsh + Mark Chan + Peter Kaufmann + Vinny Digiano

Bobby Lee + Chris Beck + Jason Chambers + Matt Harris

Abe Hawkins + Brendan Goodling + David Lebeck + Zach Jones

Amanda Spanish + Carrie DeGree + Jodie Poletiek + Rachael Wickenheiser

Brian Peterson + Ray Comella + Rob Jackson + Tyler Sirna

Doug Wirkkala + Jamie Sumner + Kevin Kidd + Walker Kidd

Hogan Arey + Pat Steeves + Seth King + Will Scoville

David Baker + Eric Sjogren + Jon Romano + Spencer Tibbits

Brian Peterson + Ray Comella + Rob Jackson + Tyler Austin

John Lewis + John Grothe + Larry Raschko + Mike Freeborg

Don Orrell + Hayden Stratton + Mark Crose + Stein Swenson

John Welsh + Mark Chan + Peter Kaufmann + Tony Phan

Doug Wirkkala + Jamie Sumner + Kevin Kidd + Tyler Carlson

Doug Banks + JC Riter + Kevin Mathis + Landon Banks

Hogan Arey + Pat Steeves + Seth King + Tyler Copp

Bobbi Croucher + Jermey Henson + Randy Croucher + Tiffany Henson
Abe Hawkins + Brendan Goodling + David Lebeck + Travis Paul
Jared Lambert + Ken Hissam + Nate Nebel + Scott Haynes

Dan Cashmere + Harpreet Brar + Jordan Fisher + Tara Tokonitz
Allan LaPlante + Curtis Gann + Jeffrey Moenck + Kevin Beebehiser

Anthony Carson + Blake Bowen + Kent Sasaki + Pete Eastwood
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